and equipment in accordance with the terms and conditions of this Agreement and within the 
limits of the Owner's Property. 

NOW, THEREFORE, based on the recitals above and in consideration of their mutual promises and in 
consideration of the payment of Eight Hundred Sixty-Five Dollars ($865.00) and other valuable 
consideration as herein stated, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the 
parties hereto agree as follows: 

1. The Owner hereby grants and conveys to the City a Temporary Construction Easement 
within the limits of the Owner's Property as described on the attached Exhibit "A"